
Emmanuel (GA) (12-12,9-7 Conference Carolinas) -vs- Lees-McRae (9-15,6-10 Conference Carolinas)
02/14/26 at Williams Gymnasium, Banner Elk, NC

 
 

 
 
Emmanuel (GA) 80

Lees-McRae 78

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 337
Site: Williams Gymnasium, Banner Elk, NC
Referees: Bradford Corriher, Gregory Deverson, Jake Wilmoth

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Emmanuel (GA) 36 44 80
Lees-McRae 46 32 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Story,Devin * 40 13-21 4-7 9-12 0-6 6 3 2 6 2 2 39
00 Mckee,Ezra * 27 5-9 0-1 4-4 3-4 7 5 2 4 0 1 14
02 Thacker,Sam * 40 3-10 1-6 2-2 0-0 0 1 3 2 0 3 9
10 Jones,Isaac * 37 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
22 VanDeMark,Rett * 17 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 3 0 0 1 0 2
07 Vujacic,Andrija 22 3-4 2-2 2-4 1-4 5 1 2 1 0 2 10
14 Roebuck,Micah 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 McKenzie,Matthew 7 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
23 Moretti,Massimo 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-51 8-21 18-24 6-26 32 15 10 13 4 8 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-27   51.85 % 4-14   28.57 % 4-7   57.14 %
Second Half 13-24   54.17 % 4-7   57.14 % 14-17   82.35 %
Total 27-51   52.9 % 8-21   38.1 % 18-24   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Canady, Jr.,Dwight * 30 6-13 4-7 5-6 1-1 2 3 0 3 0 0 21
11 Mieses,Yerald * 34 6-11 2-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 2 0 2 14
34 Bramao,Justin * 26 4-6 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 4 0 2 3 2 9
50 Peoples,Miles * 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
91 Casado,Dylan * 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Okwakol,Nigel 33 3-8 0-1 6-6 0-3 3 2 4 1 0 1 12
00 Randleman,Brent 17 3-5 2-3 1-2 0-1 1 3 0 0 1 0 9
04 Wilson,Ira 36 3-8 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 3 7 1 0 2 6
01 Patterson,Cedric 9 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 0 5
05 Deburgo,Isajah 13 0-3 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 3 2 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-58 9-18 15-18 8-19 27 21 17 11 4 7 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-28   57.14 % 4-7   57.14 % 10-12   83.33 %
Second Half 11-30   36.67 % 5-11   45.45 % 5-6   83.33 %
Total 27-58   46.6 % 9-18   50.0 % 15-18   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Emmanuel (GA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lees-McRae
19:46 MISS 3PTR by CASADO,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by MCKEE,EZRA --
MISS 3PTR by THACKER,SAM 19:21

-- REBOUND DEF by CASADO,DYLAN
FOUL  by VANDEMARK,RETT 19:03

19:03 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by CANADY, JR.,DWIGHT
19:03 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by CANADY, JR.,DWIGHT
18:45 FOUL  by PEOPLES,MILES

MISS FT by STORY,DEVIN 18:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

18:45 SUB OUT by PEOPLES,MILES
18:45 SUB OUT by CASADO,DYLAN
18:45 SUB IN by WILSON,IRA
18:45 SUB IN by OKWAKOL,NIGEL

GOOD FT by STORY,DEVIN 18:45 1-2 H 1
18:35 MISS JUMPER by MIESES,YERALD(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,IRA
18:25 MISS LAYUP by MIESES,YERALD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ISAAC --
TURNOVER  by STORY,DEVIN 18:16

18:16 STEAL  by OKWAKOL,NIGEL
18:11 MISS LAYUP by OKWAKOL,NIGEL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CANADY, JR.,DWIGHT
17:55 1-4 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,IRA

SUB OUT by VANDEMARK,RETT 17:36
SUB IN by MORETTI,MASSIMO 17:36
GOOD 3PTR by STORY,DEVIN 17:26 4-4

17:05 4-6 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by CANADY, JR.,DWIGHT(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JONES,ISAAC 16:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MIESES,YERALD
16:35 MISS LAYUP by OKWAKOL,NIGEL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BRAMAO,JUSTIN
16:12 4-8 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MIESES,YERALD(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by STORY,DEVIN(in the paint) 15:40
-- REBOUND DEF by OKWAKOL,NIGEL

FOUL  by MCKEE,EZRA 15:33
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:33
SUB OUT by MCKEE,EZRA 15:33
SUB IN by VUJACIC,ANDRIJA 15:33

15:33 4-9 H 5 GOOD FT by BRAMAO,JUSTIN(fastbreak)
15:33 MISS FT by BRAMAO,JUSTIN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by VUJACIC,ANDRIJA --
FOUL  by THACKER,SAM 15:22
TURNOVER  by THACKER,SAM 15:22
SUB OUT by MORETTI,MASSIMO 15:22
SUB IN by VANDEMARK,RETT 15:22

15:04 4-11 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BRAMAO,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILSON,IRA

MISS 3PTR by THACKER,SAM 14:51
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,IRA

14:36 4-13 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BRAMAO,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILSON,IRA

TURNOVER  by STORY,DEVIN 14:09
14:09 SUB OUT by BRAMAO,JUSTIN
14:09 SUB IN by DEBURGO,ISAJAH
13:46 4-15 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by OKWAKOL,NIGEL(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by STORY,DEVIN 13:37 7-15 H 8
ASSIST  by VUJACIC,ANDRIJA --



13:14 7-18 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by CANADY, JR.,DWIGHT
-- ASSIST  by WILSON,IRA

GOOD LAYUP by THACKER,SAM(in the paint) 12:48 9-18 H 9
12:25 MISS LAYUP by CANADY, JR.,DWIGHT(in the paint)

BLOCK  by STORY,DEVIN 12:25
REBOUND DEF by VANDEMARK,RETT --
GOOD LAYUP by VUJACIC,ANDRIJA(in the paint) 12:08 11-18 H 7
FOUL  by VANDEMARK,RETT 11:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:47

11:47 SUB OUT by CANADY, JR.,DWIGHT
11:47 SUB OUT by WILSON,IRA
11:47 SUB IN by RANDLEMAN,BRENT
11:47 SUB IN by BRAMAO,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by VUJACIC,ANDRIJA 11:47
SUB OUT by JONES,ISAAC 11:47
SUB IN by MCKEE,EZRA 11:47
SUB IN by ROEBUCK,MICAH 11:47

11:47 11-19 H 8 GOOD FT by DEBURGO,ISAJAH
11:47 11-20 H 9 GOOD FT by DEBURGO,ISAJAH
11:34 FOUL  by RANDLEMAN,BRENT

SUB OUT by VANDEMARK,RETT 11:34
SUB IN by VUJACIC,ANDRIJA 11:34
MISS LAYUP by VUJACIC,ANDRIJA(in the paint) 11:23
REBOUND OFF by VUJACIC,ANDRIJA --

11:23 BLOCK  by BRAMAO,JUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by MCKEE,EZRA(in the paint) 11:15 13-20 H 7
FOUL  by MCKEE,EZRA 10:53

10:53 13-21 H 8 GOOD FT by OKWAKOL,NIGEL
10:53 13-22 H 9 GOOD FT by OKWAKOL,NIGEL

GOOD LAYUP by ROEBUCK,MICAH(in the paint) 10:35 15-22 H 7
10:20 TURNOVER  by BRAMAO,JUSTIN

STEAL  by VUJACIC,ANDRIJA 10:20
TURNOVER  by VUJACIC,ANDRIJA 10:16

10:16 STEAL  by MIESES,YERALD
09:51 15-24 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by OKWAKOL,NIGEL(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by STORY,DEVIN 09:35 18-24 H 6
ASSIST  by MCKEE,EZRA --

09:22 MISS 3PTR by DEBURGO,ISAJAH
REBOUND DEF by MCKEE,EZRA --
MISS 3PTR by STORY,DEVIN 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BRAMAO,JUSTIN
FOUL  by STORY,DEVIN 08:58

08:58 SUB OUT by DEBURGO,ISAJAH
08:58 SUB OUT by MIESES,YERALD
08:58 SUB IN by PATTERSON,CEDRIC
08:58 SUB IN by WILSON,IRA

SUB OUT by VUJACIC,ANDRIJA 08:58
SUB OUT by ROEBUCK,MICAH 08:58
SUB IN by JONES,ISAAC 08:58
SUB IN by MORETTI,MASSIMO 08:58

08:49 18-26 H 8 GOOD DUNK by BRAMAO,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILSON,IRA

MISS 3PTR by MORETTI,MASSIMO 08:33
-- REBOUND DEF by RANDLEMAN,BRENT

08:14 MISS LAYUP by BRAMAO,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORETTI,MASSIMO --
MISS 3PTR by THACKER,SAM 08:04

-- REBOUND DEF by OKWAKOL,NIGEL
07:54 18-28 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by RANDLEMAN,BRENT(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MCKEE,EZRA(in the paint) 07:33 20-28 H 8
ASSIST  by MORETTI,MASSIMO --

07:21 20-31 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by RANDLEMAN,BRENT



-- ASSIST  by OKWAKOL,NIGEL
MISS 3PTR by MORETTI,MASSIMO 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,IRA
06:40 20-34 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by RANDLEMAN,BRENT

-- ASSIST  by PATTERSON,CEDRIC
MISS 3PTR by STORY,DEVIN 06:25

-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,CEDRIC
FOUL  by STORY,DEVIN 06:04
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:04

06:04 SUB OUT by OKWAKOL,NIGEL
06:04 SUB IN by CANADY, JR.,DWIGHT

SUB OUT by MCKEE,EZRA 06:04
SUB IN by MCKENZIE,MATTHEW 06:04

06:04 20-35 H 15 GOOD FT by RANDLEMAN,BRENT
06:04 MISS FT by RANDLEMAN,BRENT

REBOUND DEF by MCKENZIE,MATTHEW --
05:55 FOUL  by CANADY, JR.,DWIGHT

GOOD LAYUP by STORY,DEVIN(in the paint) 05:36 22-35 H 13
ASSIST  by THACKER,SAM --

05:15 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,IRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,ISAAC --
GOOD LAYUP by THACKER,SAM(in the paint) 05:05 24-35 H 11

04:50 MISS 3PTR by CANADY, JR.,DWIGHT
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:46 SUB OUT by RANDLEMAN,BRENT
04:46 SUB IN by OKWAKOL,NIGEL
04:44 24-37 H 13 GOOD DUNK by BRAMAO,JUSTIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PATTERSON,CEDRIC
MISS LAYUP by THACKER,SAM(in the paint) 04:19

04:19 BLOCK  by BRAMAO,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEF by CANADY, JR.,DWIGHT

04:14 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,IRA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MCKENZIE,MATTHEW 04:14
REBOUND DEF by JONES,ISAAC --
GOOD LAYUP by STORY,DEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:07 26-37 H 11

04:07 FOUL  by OKWAKOL,NIGEL
GOOD FT by STORY,DEVIN(fastbreak) 04:07 27-37 H 10
SUB OUT by MORETTI,MASSIMO 04:07
SUB IN by VUJACIC,ANDRIJA 04:07

03:50 MISS LAYUP by CANADY, JR.,DWIGHT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:50
TURNOVER  by STORY,DEVIN 03:42

03:42 STEAL  by WILSON,IRA
03:26 TURNOVER  by WILSON,IRA

STEAL  by STORY,DEVIN 03:26
03:26 FOUL  by BRAMAO,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by JONES,ISAAC 03:10
-- REBOUND DEF by OKWAKOL,NIGEL

FOUL  by MCKENZIE,MATTHEW 03:07
03:07 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,CEDRIC
03:07 SUB IN by MIESES,YERALD
03:07 27-38 H 11 GOOD FT by OKWAKOL,NIGEL
03:07 27-39 H 12 GOOD FT by OKWAKOL,NIGEL

GOOD 3PTR by VUJACIC,ANDRIJA 02:50 30-39 H 9
ASSIST  by STORY,DEVIN --

02:30 30-42 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by MIESES,YERALD
-- ASSIST  by OKWAKOL,NIGEL

GOOD LAYUP by STORY,DEVIN(in the paint) 02:01 32-42 H 10
02:01 FOUL  by MIESES,YERALD

GOOD FT by STORY,DEVIN 02:01 33-42 H 9
01:40 33-44 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by OKWAKOL,NIGEL(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by WILSON,IRA
01:24 FOUL  by CANADY, JR.,DWIGHT

MISS FT by MCKENZIE,MATTHEW 01:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCKENZIE,MATTHEW 01:24 34-44 H 10

01:05 TURNOVER  by CANADY, JR.,DWIGHT
STEAL  by THACKER,SAM 01:05

01:02 SUB OUT by CANADY, JR.,DWIGHT
01:02 SUB IN by RANDLEMAN,BRENT

GOOD LAYUP by STORY,DEVIN(in the paint) 00:41 36-44 H 8
00:41 FOUL  by RANDLEMAN,BRENT

MISS FT by STORY,DEVIN 00:41
-- REBOUND DEF by BRAMAO,JUSTIN

00:16 36-46 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,IRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MIESES,YERALD

MISS 3PTR by STORY,DEVIN 00:02
-- REBOUND DEF by BRAMAO,JUSTIN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Emmanuel (GA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lees-McRae
20:00 SUB OUT by RANDLEMAN,BRENT
20:00 SUB IN by CANADY, JR.,DWIGHT

SUB OUT by VUJACIC,ANDRIJA 20:00
SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,MATTHEW 20:00
SUB IN by MCKEE,EZRA 20:00
SUB IN by VANDEMARK,RETT 20:00

19:36 MISS LAYUP by OKWAKOL,NIGEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VANDEMARK,RETT --
GOOD LAYUP by STORY,DEVIN(in the paint) 19:20 38-46 H 8

18:53 38-48 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MIESES,YERALD(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MCKEE,EZRA 18:45

18:45 STEAL  by BRAMAO,JUSTIN
18:31 TURNOVER  by BRAMAO,JUSTIN

STEAL  by MCKEE,EZRA 18:31
MISS LAYUP by MCKEE,EZRA(in the paint) 18:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BRAMAO,JUSTIN
17:53 38-51 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by CANADY, JR.,DWIGHT

-- ASSIST  by MIESES,YERALD
MISS JUMPER by STORY,DEVIN(in the paint) 17:33

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,IRA
17:27 MISS 3PTR by CANADY, JR.,DWIGHT

REBOUND DEF by VANDEMARK,RETT --
FOUL  by VANDEMARK,RETT 17:04

16:45 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,IRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STORY,DEVIN --
MISS LAYUP by THACKER,SAM(in the paint) 16:38
REBOUND OFF by MCKEE,EZRA --

16:38 BLOCK  by BRAMAO,JUSTIN
GOOD TIPIN by MCKEE,EZRA(in the paint) 16:33 40-51 H 11

16:14 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,IRA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by VANDEMARK,RETT 16:14
REBOUND DEF by STORY,DEVIN --
TURNOVER  by STORY,DEVIN 16:10

16:10 STEAL  by BRAMAO,JUSTIN
15:48 40-53 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by CANADY, JR.,DWIGHT

TURNOVER  by MCKEE,EZRA 15:35
15:35 STEAL  by WILSON,IRA
15:29 MISS LAYUP by MIESES,YERALD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STORY,DEVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by VANDEMARK,RETT(in the paint) 15:08 42-53 H 11



ASSIST  by STORY,DEVIN --
FOUL  by JONES,ISAAC 14:41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:41

14:41 42-54 H 12 GOOD FT by OKWAKOL,NIGEL
14:41 42-55 H 13 GOOD FT by OKWAKOL,NIGEL
14:41 SUB OUT by OKWAKOL,NIGEL
14:41 SUB IN by RANDLEMAN,BRENT
14:19 FOUL  by BRAMAO,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by MCKEE,EZRA 14:19 43-55 H 12
GOOD FT by MCKEE,EZRA 14:19 44-55 H 11

13:54 MISS JUMPER by BRAMAO,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VANDEMARK,RETT --
GOOD LAYUP by STORY,DEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:46 46-55 H 9

13:46 FOUL  by BRAMAO,JUSTIN
13:46 SUB OUT by BRAMAO,JUSTIN
13:46 SUB IN by DEBURGO,ISAJAH

GOOD FT by STORY,DEVIN(fastbreak) 13:46 47-55 H 8
13:24 TURNOVER  by CANADY, JR.,DWIGHT

TURNOVER  by THACKER,SAM 12:58
12:40 MISS LAYUP by CANADY, JR.,DWIGHT(in the paint)

BLOCK  by STORY,DEVIN 12:40
-- REBOUND OFF by DEBURGO,ISAJAH

12:34 MISS LAYUP by DEBURGO,ISAJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VANDEMARK,RETT --
MISS LAYUP by STORY,DEVIN(in the paint) 12:24

-- REBOUND DEF by DEBURGO,ISAJAH
12:05 47-58 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by MIESES,YERALD

-- ASSIST  by WILSON,IRA
MISS JUMPER by MCKEE,EZRA(in the paint) 11:46

-- REBOUND DEF by DEBURGO,ISAJAH
11:36 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,IRA

REBOUND DEF by MCKEE,EZRA --
TURNOVER  by STORY,DEVIN 11:30
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:30

11:30 SUB OUT by CANADY, JR.,DWIGHT
11:30 SUB IN by PATTERSON,CEDRIC
11:14 47-61 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by PATTERSON,CEDRIC

-- ASSIST  by DEBURGO,ISAJAH
10:48 FOUL  by DEBURGO,ISAJAH

GOOD FT by MCKEE,EZRA 10:48 48-61 H 13
SUB OUT by VANDEMARK,RETT 10:48
SUB IN by VUJACIC,ANDRIJA 10:48
GOOD FT by MCKEE,EZRA 10:48 49-61 H 12

10:21 MISS 3PTR by MIESES,YERALD
-- REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON,CEDRIC

10:16 49-63 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,CEDRIC(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by THACKER,SAM 10:01
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:57 FOUL  by RANDLEMAN,BRENT
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,ISAAC 09:54 52-63 H 11
ASSIST  by THACKER,SAM --

09:34 MISS 3PTR by RANDLEMAN,BRENT
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:30 SUB OUT by DEBURGO,ISAJAH
09:30 SUB IN by OKWAKOL,NIGEL
09:22 MISS JUMPER by PATTERSON,CEDRIC

REBOUND DEF by STORY,DEVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by STORY,DEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:16 54-63 H 9
FOUL  by MCKEE,EZRA 08:58

08:51 TURNOVER  by PATTERSON,CEDRIC
STEAL  by VUJACIC,ANDRIJA 08:51
GOOD LAYUP by MCKEE,EZRA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:47 56-63 H 7



ASSIST  by VUJACIC,ANDRIJA --
08:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:39
08:17 TURNOVER  by MIESES,YERALD

STEAL  by THACKER,SAM 08:17
08:10 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,CEDRIC
08:10 SUB IN by CANADY, JR.,DWIGHT

TURNOVER  by MCKEE,EZRA 08:01
08:01 STEAL  by MIESES,YERALD
07:48 MISS LAYUP by RANDLEMAN,BRENT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VUJACIC,ANDRIJA --
MISS 3PTR by MCKEE,EZRA 07:40
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:37

07:37 SUB OUT by RANDLEMAN,BRENT
07:37 SUB IN by BRAMAO,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by MCKEE,EZRA(in the paint) 07:26
-- REBOUND DEF by BRAMAO,JUSTIN

07:10 56-66 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by CANADY, JR.,DWIGHT
-- ASSIST  by OKWAKOL,NIGEL

GOOD 3PTR by VUJACIC,ANDRIJA 06:57 59-66 H 7
ASSIST  by THACKER,SAM --
FOUL  by STORY,DEVIN 06:33

06:33 59-67 H 8 GOOD FT by CANADY, JR.,DWIGHT
06:33 59-68 H 9 GOOD FT by CANADY, JR.,DWIGHT

GOOD LAYUP by STORY,DEVIN(in the paint) 06:19 61-68 H 7
06:03 MISS LAYUP by CANADY, JR.,DWIGHT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STORY,DEVIN --
05:58 FOUL  by BRAMAO,JUSTIN
05:58 SUB OUT by BRAMAO,JUSTIN
05:58 SUB IN by RANDLEMAN,BRENT

MISS JUMPER by STORY,DEVIN(in the paint) 05:48
05:48 BLOCK  by RANDLEMAN,BRENT

REBOUND OFF by MCKEE,EZRA --
GOOD TIPIN by MCKEE,EZRA(in the paint) 05:43 63-68 H 5
FOUL  by VUJACIC,ANDRIJA 05:30

05:30 63-69 H 6 GOOD FT by CANADY, JR.,DWIGHT
05:30 MISS FT by CANADY, JR.,DWIGHT

REBOUND DEF by MCKEE,EZRA --
05:15 FOUL  by WILSON,IRA

MISS FT by VUJACIC,ANDRIJA 05:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by VUJACIC,ANDRIJA 05:15 64-69 H 5

04:59 MISS LAYUP by OKWAKOL,NIGEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VUJACIC,ANDRIJA --
GOOD 3PTR by STORY,DEVIN(fastbreak) 04:52 67-69 H 2

04:26 TURNOVER  by MIESES,YERALD
STEAL  by THACKER,SAM 04:26
MISS 3PTR by THACKER,SAM 04:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MIESES,YERALD
FOUL  by MCKEE,EZRA 04:17

04:17 SUB OUT by RANDLEMAN,BRENT
04:17 SUB IN by DEBURGO,ISAJAH
04:03 67-71 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MIESES,YERALD(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILSON,IRA
MISS LAYUP by STORY,DEVIN(in the paint) 03:48
REBOUND OFF by MCKEE,EZRA --
GOOD 3PTR by THACKER,SAM 03:44 70-71 H 1
ASSIST  by MCKEE,EZRA --

03:20 FOUL  by DEBURGO,ISAJAH
03:20 TURNOVER  by DEBURGO,ISAJAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:20



03:08 FOUL  by WILSON,IRA
GOOD FT by STORY,DEVIN 03:08 71-71
GOOD FT by STORY,DEVIN 03:08 72-71 V 1

02:58 FOUL  by OKWAKOL,NIGEL
02:58 TURNOVER  by OKWAKOL,NIGEL

FOUL  by MCKEE,EZRA 02:41
TURNOVER  by MCKEE,EZRA 02:41
SUB OUT by MCKEE,EZRA 02:41
SUB IN by VANDEMARK,RETT 02:41

02:15 MISS JUMPER by MIESES,YERALD(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MIESES,YERALD

02:11 72-73 H 1 GOOD TIPIN by MIESES,YERALD(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by STORY,DEVIN 01:59

01:45 72-75 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,IRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DEBURGO,ISAJAH

01:21 FOUL  by MIESES,YERALD
GOOD FT by THACKER,SAM 01:21 73-75 H 2
SUB OUT by VANDEMARK,RETT 01:21
SUB IN by MCKENZIE,MATTHEW 01:21
GOOD FT by THACKER,SAM 01:21 74-75 H 1

00:55 MISS 3PTR by OKWAKOL,NIGEL
REBOUND DEF by STORY,DEVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by STORY,DEVIN(in the paint) 00:38 76-75 V 1

00:35 TURNOVER  by CANADY, JR.,DWIGHT
STEAL  by STORY,DEVIN 00:35

00:33 FOUL  by WILSON,IRA
MISS FT by STORY,DEVIN 00:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STORY,DEVIN 00:33 77-75 V 2

00:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:13 MISS LAYUP by DEBURGO,ISAJAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCKENZIE,MATTHEW --
00:11 SUB OUT by WILSON,IRA
00:11 SUB IN by BRAMAO,JUSTIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:11
00:11 FOUL  by CANADY, JR.,DWIGHT

GOOD FT by STORY,DEVIN 00:11 78-75 V 3
00:11 SUB OUT by BRAMAO,JUSTIN
00:11 SUB IN by PATTERSON,CEDRIC

GOOD FT by STORY,DEVIN 00:11 79-75 V 4
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:11

00:06 MISS 3PTR by CANADY, JR.,DWIGHT
REBOUND DEF by VUJACIC,ANDRIJA --

00:03 FOUL  by DEBURGO,ISAJAH
MISS FT by VUJACIC,ANDRIJA 00:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by VUJACIC,ANDRIJA 00:03 80-75 V 5

00:00 80-78 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by CANADY, JR.,DWIGHT(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by OKWAKOL,NIGEL


